



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 06/21/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-2J9504

06/21/2023

Project ID: 0322000142

COLUSA COUNTY ABOUT 20 MILES WEST OF WILLIAMS FROM 0.6
MILE EAST TO 1.2 MILES EAST OF LAKE COUNTY LINE AND AT
ROUTE 16

Contract Code: B

Location: 03-Col-20-R0.6/R1.2, 3.4

Number of Items: 48

HMA (Type A), high friction surface treatment, & STBB.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P020(202)E

Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: \$96,626.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$1,988,374.00 % Over/Under Est: 4.86%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,085,000.00	VC0000014550	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260 SACRAMENTO CA 95826	CSLB# 00726454 Phone (916) 381-0911
2	\$2,522,976.02	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	1,850.00	83,250.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
0005	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	13,100.0	5.00	65,500.00
0006	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	130.0	12.00	1,560.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	70.0	110.00	7,700.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0011	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	67.0	16.00	1,072.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	935.00	4,675.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	220.0	7.00	1,540.00
0014	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,275.00	1,275.00
0016	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	900.0	2.00	1,800.00
0017	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	2,650.0	5.65	14,972.50
0018	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	36.0	172.00	6,192.00
0019	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	18.0	368.00	6,624.00
0020	037164	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	SQYD	11,100.0	35.50	394,050.00
0021	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,670.0	215.00	574,050.00
0022	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,000.0	10.00	10,000.00
0023	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3.0	1,750.00	5,250.00
0024	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,000.0	10.00	10,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	11,100.0	11.00	122,100.00
0026	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	25.0	26.00	650.00
0027	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	15.0	50.00	750.00
0028	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	10.0	40.00	400.00
0029	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	340.0	25.00	8,500.00
0030	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	20.0	150.00	3,000.00
0031	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	340.0	17.00	5,780.00
0032	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	110.0	19.00	2,090.00
0033	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	38.0	35.00	1,330.00
0034	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20.0	555.00	11,100.00
0035	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	755.00	1,510.00
0036	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4.0	455.00	1,820.00
0037	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	25.0	60.00	1,500.00
0038	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	1,230.0	45.00	55,350.00
0039	839303	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	1,720.0	46.00	79,120.00
0040	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	5,250.00	10,500.00
0041	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0042	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	2.0	3,225.00	6,450.00
0043	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,830.0	7.50	13,725.00
0044	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	130.0	30.00	3,900.00
0045	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,900.0	2.00	3,800.00
0046	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	11,200.0	2.50	28,000.00
0047	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	122,114.50	122,114.50
0048	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	267,000.00	267,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/21/2023

Contract Number: 03-2J9504

Page 4

06/21/2023

Bid Amount: **\$2,085,000.00**

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	6,942.00	312,390.00
0003	7,300.00	7,300.00
0004	210,000.00	210,000.00
0005	5.50	72,050.00
0006	18.00	2,340.00
0007	12,000.00	12,000.00
0008	190.00	13,300.00
0009	159,675.00	159,675.00
0010	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	52.50	3,517.50
0012	120.00	600.00
0013	12.75	2,805.00
0014	10,000.00	10,000.00
0015	4,000.00	4,000.00
0016	2.25	2,025.00
0017	8.75	23,187.50
0018	420.00	15,120.00
0019	850.00	15,300.00
0020	48.60	539,460.00
0021	140.00	373,800.00
0022	15.00	15,000.00
0023	4,000.00	12,000.00
0024	1.00	1,000.00
0025	3.75	41,625.00
0026	26.00	650.00
0027	50.00	750.00
0028	40.00	400.00
0029	38.00	12,920.00
0030	65.00	1,300.00
0031	12.50	4,250.00
0032	16.50	1,815.00
0033	39.00	1,482.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	400.00	8,000.00
0035	600.00	1,200.00
0036	195.38	781.52
0037	110.00	2,750.00
0038	86.25	106,087.50
0039	51.85	89,182.00
0040	4,700.00	9,400.00
0041	1,100.00	2,200.00
0042	3,650.00	7,300.00
0043	5.10	9,333.00
0044	28.00	3,640.00
0045	1.00	1,900.00
0046	2.70	30,240.00
0047	116,919.00	116,919.00
0048	255,981.00	255,981.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,522,976.02

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (82%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 26-28 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 30-36 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	BID ITEMS 26 THRU 28 - DELINEATORS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	BID ITEMS 30 THRU 36 - SIGNING
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 11 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 24 (46%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 25 (19.50%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	(PARTIAL) OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	(PARTIAL) OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 29 (100%)
CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 44-46 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	BID ITEMS 44 THRU 46 - STRIPING / PVMT MARKINGS
	TRUESDELL CORPORATION TEMPE AZ	615058	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 37-43 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	BID ITEMS 37 THRU 43 - MBGR SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 9 (65.4%)
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 18 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 19 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 21 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT FOR DIRT DYNASTY OPERATIONS
	DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEMS 21-25
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 16 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 38 (60.87%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 26-28
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 30-37
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PLACE AND FINISH VEGETATION CONTROL MINOR CONCRETE (EXCAVATE & FINE GRADING BY PRIME CONTRACTOR)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 39-43
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TIM PAXIN'S PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 48 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 5-6
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 44-46